Profit / (loss) before tax  1,520  (516)  (422)  235  39  (680)  58  42  (486)  (210)

Income tax (expense) / benefit (332)  (418)  68  (77)  (6)  124  (23)  -  131  (533)
Net profit / (loss) 1,188  (934)  (354)  158  33  (556)  35  42  (355)  (743)

Attributable to:

Shareholders of the parent company 1,173  (607)  (354)  158  33  (556)  35  42  (786)  (862)
Minority shareholders 15  (327)  -  -  -  -  -  -  431  119

 1,188  (934)  (354)  158  33  (556)  35  42  (355)  (743)

United Aircraft Corporation (UAC)
Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information for the years ended 31 December 2006 and 2005

 4

Pro Forma Income Statement for the year ended 31 December 2005

Mln RUR
Irkut and

subsidiaries
Sukhoi and
subsidiaries VASO

MAK and
AK Ilyushin  Tupolev Aviastar FLC

Ilysushin
Finance and

Sokol
Pro forma

adjustments  Pro forma

Revenue 20,131  14,736  2,125  2,509  1,532  2,185  739  -  (1,107)  42,850
Cost of sales (10,120)  (12,482)  (2,051)  (1,726)  (1,143)  (2,222)  (630)  -  12  (30,362)
Gross profit 10,011  2,254  74  783  389  (37)  109  -  (1,095)  12,488

Research and development costs (231)  (295)  -  -  (262)  -  -  -  -  (788)
Distribution expenses (2,438)  (946)  (13)  (183)  -  (26)  (4)  -  (6)  (3,616)
Administrative expenses (1,822)  (2,740)  (334)  (516)  (296)  (514)  -  -  23  (6,199)
Other operating expenses (1,291)  (1,016)  (291)  (69)  (120)  312  (25)  -  -  (2,500)
Grants related to income 211  -  -  -  195  -  -  -  -  406
Profit / (loss) from operations 4,440  (2,743)  (564)  15  (94)  (265)  80  -  (1,078)  (209)

Share in profit of associates -  -  -  -  -  -  -  97  -  97
Financial income 330  287  -  31   1  125  -  (63)  711
Financial expense (1,630)  (402)  (178)  -  (13)  (157)  (163)  -  63  (2,480)
Profit / (loss) before tax  3,140  (2,858)  (742)  46  (107)  (421)  42  97  (1,078)  (1,881)

Income tax (expense)/ benefit (772)  379  131  (20)  36  (6)  (12)  -  258  (6)
Net profit / (loss) 2,368  (2,479)  (611)  26  (71)  (427)  30  97  (820)  (1,887)

Attributable to:

Shareholders of the parent company 2,401  (2,107)  (611)  26  (71)  (427)  30  97  (1,583)  (2,245)
Minority shareholders (33)  (372)  -  -  -  -  -  -  763  358

[…]

Other non-current liabilities -  254  -  12  -  275  -  -  -  541
 17,180 4,002 434 855 81 293 1,017 - 4,324 28,186
Current liabilities
Loans and borrowings 2,184  4,532  759  -  60  1,081  2,016  -  -  10,632
Trade and other accounts payable 5,504  8,363  2,700  1,133  1,264  882  3,857  -  (545)  23,158
 7,688 12,895 3,459 1,133 1,324 1,963 5,873 - (545) 33,790
Shareholders equity attributable to:

Shareholders of the parent company 9,102  23,207  (80)  6,067  4,353  3,027  3,701  2,278  (178)  51,477
Minority shareholders 1,141  5,985  -  -  -  -  -  -  8,740  15,866
 10,243  29,192  (80)  6,067  4,353  3,027  3,701  2,278  8,562  67,343

TOTAL EQUITYAND LIABILITIES 35,111 46,089 3,813 8,055 5,758 5,283 10,591 2,278 12,341 129,319

United Aircraft Corporation (UAC)
Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information for the years ended 31 December 2006 and 2005

 9

Pro Forma Adjustments as at and for the year ended 2006

Mln RUR
Acquisition

of Irkut
Minority
interest Eliminations Other  Total

Note 5(a) 5(b) 5(c) 5(d)
ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment  12,523 - - - 12,523
Goodwill  780 - - - 780
Intangible assets  4,839 - - - 4,839
Investments in subsidiaries - - (5,774) - (5,774)
Investments in associates  (45) - - - (45)
Other investments (3,170) - - - (3,170)
 14,927 - (5,774) - 9,153
Current assets
Investments  - - (10) - (10)
Inventories  - - (943) 742 (201)
Trade and other receivables - - (1,087) 895 (192)
Disposal group assets  126 - - - 126
 126 - (2,040) 1,637 (277)
TOTAL ASSETS 15,053 - (7,814) 1,637 8,876

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities  3,459 - - 162 3,621
 3,459 - - 162 3,621
Current liabilities
Loans and borrowings  - - (10) - (10)
Trade and other accounts payable  - - (2,088) 960 (1,128)
 - - (2,098) 960 (1,138)
Shareholders equity attributable to:   -

Shareholders of the parent company  644 414 (5,716) 515 (4,143)
Minority shareholders  10,950 (414) - - 10,536
  11,594 - (5,716) 515 6,393

TOTAL EQUITYAND LIABILITIES 15,053 - (7,814) 1,637 8,876

INCOME AND EXPENSES
Revenues - - (938) 803 (135)
Cost of sales (1,158) - 928 (144) (374)
Gross profit (1,158) - (10) 659 (509)

Distribution expenses - - - (45) (45)
Administrative expenses - - 10 - 10
Other operating expenses - - 58 - 58
Profit / (loss) from operations (1,158) - 58 614 (486)

Financial income - - (50) - (50)
Financial expense - - 50 - 50
Profit / (loss) before tax  (1,158) - 58 614 (486)

Income tax (expense) / benefit 278 - - (147) 131
Net profit / (loss) (880) - 58 467 (355)
Attributable to:

Shareholders of the parent company (442) (869) 58 467 (786)
Minority shareholders (438) 869 - - 431

 (880) - 58 467 (355)

All income statement adjustments are expected to have a continuing impact on the Group.

United Aircraft Corporation (UAC)
Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information for the years ended 31 December 2006 and 2005

 10

Pro Forma Adjustments as at and for the year ended 2005

Mln RUR
Acquisition

of Irkut
Minority
interest Eliminations Other  Total

Note 5(a) 5(b) 5(c) 5(d)
ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment  14,294 - - - 14,294
Goodwill  780 - - - 780
Intangible assets  6,035 - - - 6,035
Investments in subsidiaries - - (5,774)  (5,774)
Investments in associates  (45) - - - (45)
Other investments (2,467) - - - (2,467)
 18,597 - (5,774) - 12,823
Current assets
Inventories  - - (344) 70 (274)
Trade and other receivables - - (710) 502 (208)
Cash and cash equivalents  - - - - -
Disposal group assets
and assets classified as held for sale  - - - - -
 - - (1,054) 572 (482)
TOTAL ASSETS 18,597 - (6,828) 572 12,341

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities  4,309 - - 15 4,324
 4,309 - - 15 4,324
Current liabilities
Trade and other accounts payable  - - (1,054) 509 (545)
 - - (1,054) 509 (545)
Shareholders equity attributable to:   -

Shareholders of the parent company  2,900 2,648 (5,774) 48 (178)
Minority shareholders  11,388 (2,648) - - 8,740
  14,288 - (5,774) 48 8,562

TOTAL EQUITYAND LIABILITIES 18,597 - (6,828) 572 12,341

INCOME AND EXPENSES
Revenues - - (771) (336) (1,107)
Cost of sales (1,141) - 748 405 12
Gross profit (1,141) - (23) 69 (1,095)

Distribution expenses - - - (6) (6)
Administrative expenses - - 23 - 23
Profit / (loss) from operations (1,141) - - 63 (1,078)

Financial income - - (63) - (63)
Financial expense - - 63 - 63
Profit / (loss) before tax  (1,141) - - 63 (1,078)

Income tax (expense) / benefit 273 - - (15) 258
Net profit / (loss) (868) - - 48 (820)
Attributable to:

Shareholders of the parent company (436) (1,195) - 48 (1,583)
Minority shareholders (432) 1,195 - - 763

 (868) - - 48 (820)

All income statement adjustments are expected to have a continuing impact on the Group.

United Aircraft Corporation (UAC)
Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information for the years ended 31 December 2006 and 2005

 11

Notes to the Pro Forma Financial Information

1. Organisation and operations

Joint Stock Company United Aircraft Corporation (hereinafter the “Company” or ‘UAC’) was established
on 15 November 2006 following the Decree of the President of the Russian Federation No.140 dated
20 February 2006.

The principal activity of the Company is the construction of military and civil aircraft under contracts